Rationalising of prepaid GSM plans in Karnataka Circle

There will be rationalization of prepaid plans under GSM maobile services w.e.f. 01/08/2014

as follows:

1. The following plans will be withdrawn:
a) Lifetime Plan(PV-36),
b) New General Plan(PV-103) and
c) Student special plan(PV-97)

2. The following plans will be revised:
a) Per Minute Plan,
b) Per Second Plan
c) Pyari Jodi Plan

Tariff Details of revised plans:

I. Plan Voucher Per Minute Plan Per Second Plan Pyari Jodi
MRP of Plan Voucher
in Rs. 37(107) 36(106) 75
Free Usage Allowed with Plan Voucher
Free Voice Call (Pulse) In Minutes In Seconds In Seconds
i) On-net NIL Nil 2000~
i) Off-net NIL Nil 20007
Free Video Call
Local/STD On-net NIL NIL NIL
>Free Data Usage in
MB NIL Nil NIL
Free P2P SMS in Nos
Local NIL Nil NIL
National NIL Nil NIL
Initial Plan Validity in
days 180 90
EXter\'/s:rizi?; A Through plan voucher Through plan voucher Through plan voucher
M'grat'%TaEO QiR Through plan voucher Through plan voucher Through plan voucher
Details Per Minute Plan Per Second Plan Pyari Jodi Plan

Talk value of Rs.100/- for Talk value of Rs.100/- for

Local Voice call to one
BSNL Fixed/BSNL
WLL(Fixed/Limited
mobility) in his or her

Special Benefit 1 new connections with new connections with
name free up to 30
PV107. PV106. .
minutes per day. Beyond
30 minutes normal call
charges are applicable.
Always full talk Value on Always full talk Value on
top of Rs. 200 to Rs.1100 top of Rs. 200 to Rs.1100
. ] ,top up of ,top up of
speesl BareEis 2 Rs.1500,Rs.2000, Rs.1500,Rs.2000,
Rs.2200,Rs.2500 and Rs.2200,Rs.2500 and
Rs.3000 Rs.3000

Bonus Period

Bonus Period-I 15 days

Bonus Period-I I 165 Days




B-II. Plan Details:

Per Minute Plan

Per Second Plan

Pyari Jodi Plan

(i) Voice Call
Charges Rs./Min Rs./Sec Rs./sec
Pulse rate (Seconds) 60 Sec 1 1
Local Mobile~” On-
net 1 0.018 0.018
Local Mobile~”™ Off-
net 1 0.018 0.018
Local Fixed™”~ On-net 1 0.018 0.018
Local Fixed™” Off-net 1 0.018 0.018
Reduced call charges
on 2 BSNL numbers
(Rs./Min) NA NA NA
STD Mobile On-net 1 0.018 0.018
STD Mobile Off-net 1 0.018 0.018
STD Fixed On-net 1 0.018 0.018
STD Fixed Off-net 1 0.018 0.018
Reduced call charges
on 1 BSNL number
(Rs./Min) NA NA NA
ISD Call As per Landline ISD tariff

Plan Details:

Per Minute Plan

Per Second Plan

Pyari Jodi Plan

(ii) Video Call
Charges Rs./Min Rs./Sec Rs./Min
Pulse rate (Seconds) 60 Sec 60 60
Local On-net 2 0.04 2
Local Off-net 2 0.04 2
STD On-net 2 0.04 2
STD Off-net 2 0.04 2
Incoming Nil Nil Nil
(iii) SMS
Local On-net 0.8 0.8 0.8
Local Off-net 0.8 0.8 0.8
National On-net 1.2 1.2 1.2
National Off-net 1.2 1.2 1.2
International 5 5 5
Delivery Report Nil Nil Nil
Missed Call Alert Free Free Free

Details

Per Minute Plan

Per Second Plan

Pyari Jodi Plan

National Roaming ( Charges in Roaming in other Network)

(a) Voice Call Rs./Min Rs./Min Rs./Min
Pulse rate (Seconds) 60 Sec 60 60
Local On-Net 1 1 1
Local Off-Net 1 1 1
STD On-Net 1.5 1.5 1.5
STD Off-Net 1.5 1.5 1.5
Incoming Call 0.75 0.75 0.75




Details Per Minute Plan Per Second Plan Pyari Jodi Plan

(b) SMS
Local SMS 1 1 1
National SMS 1.5 1.5 1.5
International SMS 5 5 5
Incoming SMS Nil Nil Nil

Non- P2P SMS (From
Home LSA/While

Roaming ) 3 3 3
Premium Non- P2P
SMS As determined by Content provider
Voice SMS Tariff No change
(c) Video Call Rs./Min Rs./Sec Rs./Sec
Pulse rate (Seconds) 60 Sec 1 1
Local On-net 2 0.05 0.05
Local Off-net 2 0.05 0.05
STD On-net 2 0.05 0.05
STD Off-net 2 0.05 0.05
Incoming Call 1 0.05 0.05

Note:

i) For new per minute and per second plans, the plan voucher cost is Rs.37/- and
Rs.36/- respectively, for validity extension and migration. Only new customers will
have talk value of Rs.100/- at a cost of Rs.107/- or 106/- for per minute or per
second plan.

i) All other tariff, terms and condition w.r.t. Per Minute Plan, Per Second Plan and
Pyari Jodi Plan will remain the same as per existing plans.

iii) The existing subscribers of life time plan customers may continue in life time plan
with minimum recharge of Rs.200/- in 6 months.

Iv) Existing customers of the other withdrawn plans will continue in their respective
plans till their existing validity.

~ To be consumed within 30 days from the date of activation.
AMMobile =GSM & WLL-M, Fixed = Landline & WLL- Fixed.




